A Class B-3 
license shall also permit the on-premises consumption of alcoholic 
liquor from a service bar or lounge separate from the restaurant 
facility and located on the mezzanine level of the specified 
premises. The Class B-3 license shall be Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
Dollars ($2,700.00). 

Trustee Neal asked if the restaurant was also covered under the B- 
3 licenses?  

Assistant Administer Mertens, responded yes, it is.     

MOTION: Made by Trustee Oggerino and seconded by Trustee Ruffolo 
to pass Ordinance No. 20-O-54 as presented.